
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1896
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2006
EXPORT IMPORT BY MMTC
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether MMTC exports and imports various items on large scale;

(b) if so, the complete details of items exported and imported during the last three years;

(c) whether MMTC has drawn up a scheme of export of Basmati rice without getting order from any country;

(d) if so, the objective behind such an export policy; and

(e) the action being taken by the Government for loss of revenue suffered by the export policy of MMTC?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details are annexed.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) & (e) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

